#### St. Augustine/Ketterlinus High School Alumni Hall of Fame

The St. Augustine/Ketterlinus High School Alumni Association Hall of Fame Award recognizes graduates of our school who have applied their education and experiences by contributing to society in significant and meaningful ways. It also commends those individuals whose connection with SA/KHS has enriched and advanced the quality of student life. We honor these men and women as role models for our students and for their contributions and their outstanding representation of the St. Augustine/Ketterlinus High School tradition of excellence.

With this in mind, the Association requests nominations of alumni who meet the criteria outlined below. Those nominated will be considered for induction into the St. Augustine/Ketterlinus High School Alumni Hall of Fame. Induction ceremonies will be held annually. Proceeds from the sale of tickets to these dinners will help fund scholarships for qualifying St. Augustine High School (SAHS) seniors and other projects that will benefit SAHS. A permanent display of inductees has been established at SAHS so that all students will be able to learn about them.

The nomination criteria are listed below, and the nomination form is attached.

#### Induction Criteria\*

To be considered for induction into the St. Augustine/Ketterlinus High School Alumni Hall of Fame, candidates must:

- Have graduated from St. Augustine High School at least ten years prior to nomination (if not a graduate of Ketterlinus High School), served either St. Augustine or Ketterlinus High School as a member of the faculty, staff, or administration or had a significant connection to the school
- Have a record of outstanding achievement in his/her field\*\*
- Have made significant contributions to his/her community\*\*
- Exhibit exemplary character

<sup>\*</sup>Induction may be granted posthumously. \*\*While a nominee may not necessarily have achieved an outstanding record both professionally and in service to his/her community, community service is strongly considered in the selection process.

## St. Augustine/Ketterlinus High School Alumni Hall of Fame

#### **Nomination Form**

\*(The names of those previously nominated yet not selected for induction will be automatically resubmitted every year.)

Name of nominee:		-		
Year of graduation:				
Occupation:				
Address:				
	City:	State:	Zip:	
Phone:	Home:	_ Cell:	Work:	
E-mail address:				
If retired, date of reti	rement:			
If deceased, date of d	leath:			
Name of spouse or c	losest living relative:			
Category:	Student	_ Teacher	_ Coach	Administrator
	Other (describ	oe):		
Your name:		· Annih ta		
Address:				
	City:	State:	Zip:	
Phone:	Home:	_ Cell:	Work:	
E-mail address:				
Date:				
Signature:				

# Statement of Support

scribe the nomir	attach any additional pages or documents which further nee's achievements, service to the community, and/or ttach this information to the form.
	/ ( ) / ( ) / ( )
	- Transmitted of the second of
	. Market
W., C. V. (1987)	

### Statement of Support (cont.)

<u> </u>
1 - 20 - 35
the state of the s

#### Procedure:

Thank you for your interest in the St. Augustine/Ketterlinus High School Alumni Hall of Fame. You may e-mail this form to <a href="mailto:info@mysahs.com">info@mysahs.com</a>, or you may print the form and mail it to:

SA/KHS Alumni Association Hall of Fame 17 Pacific Street, Suite A St. Augustine, FL 32084